

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.876 of 2018

Smt. Nirja Sondhi **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WPC 2822/2018, WPC 2980/2018

13/11/2018	As prayed by Shri N. K. Malaviya, learned counsel for the petitioners, 2 weeks time is granted to make good the default in WPC No.876/2018, failing which the said writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court. Sd/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge
Nirala	