

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.876 of 2018

Smt. Nirja Sondhi and others **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others
with

WPC/2822/2018 & WPC/2980/2018

03.04.2024	Mr. Nilkanth Malaviya, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Shashank Thakur, Dy. A.G. for the State. Issue notice to respondent No.5 on payment of PF by ordinary as well as registered mode. Post these matters immediately after service of notice. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	