



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 876 of 2018

SMT. NIRJA SONDHI *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

WPC/2822/2018, WPC/2980/2018

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	Mr. N.K. Malviya, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Vinay Pandey, Dy. A.G. for the State/respondents No. 1 to 4. Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for respondent No.5. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that these cases are listed under the head- "<i>For Referral to the Special Mediation Drive</i>". He, however, submits that in the facts of case and nature of relief sought for, there is no chance for settlement between the parties and, therefore, these cases be listed for further hearing. He submits that reply on behalf of respondent-State is not filed. Learned counsel for the State prays for four weeks time to file reply. List these cases in the month of March 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge